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(4) BA734F 2
2023-2024 Financial Summary B4 Fcdg 2

L

1
a)
b)
)
d)

r)
s)
]
u)
v)
w)
X)
y)
z)

a)
b)
)

GOVERNMENT FUND #fipte

EOEBG # + ¥ ##23b (2022-2023 Accumulated Surplus b/f -k + 3 3 # 4)
Baseline Reference % #3p #

Administration Grant 7§ 2Bk

Capacity Enhancement Grant 3 3 (3¢ 7 B (£ #08 B)Apb

Composite Information Technology Grant F# fi3t 5% & Bk

SB Support Scheme for Newly Arrived Child #& * #7 k& &£ § £ 33+3I
Air-conditioning Grant % # &% # 2Rk

SB Management Top-up Grant & 7 ¢ 3237 ¢ 2 gk

SB Speech Therapy Admin Grant R & 3 # ok Frc5 ¥ iZpk

Sub-total |- %:

Outside EOEBG (2022-2023 Accumulated Surplus b/f &} % 3+ Z 4)
Home-School Cooperation Graat R¥ € ¥ /pit & (Fi5 8 2 pk

ER’s Contribution to Provident Fund MPF Sch-NT Staff 245 £ | 2 £33tk 3 40
SB After-school Learning & Support Grant RA i $ ¥ 2 L &3]

Teacher Relief Grant for IMC School * B R ¥ § $R2 & S FRiFiLph
Learning Support Grant for Secondary School ¢ £ & % 3 g2 pb

Diversity Learning Grant — Applied Learning % ~$ ¥ 2Bk - &* £V 3

Diversity Learning Grant — Other Programmes VAR - #6 g

Fractional Post Cash Grant - &fi"_%ﬁ IR & ERE

Enhancing Support for Learning & Teaching Chinese for NCSS 4e 33 L 2L £ § 4 o7 2 F 2 ki
Information Technology Staffing Support Grant F3ufi3 A | L 320k

Grant for Sister School Scheme ¥ 4 £ 3+ 44 8k

Promotion of Reading Grant 3¢ B B i 2B}

School Executive Officer Grant # % {7 gc 3 2 pb

NCS-SEN Grant 3 5 K7 SR A EFF2 L2

Life-wide Learning Grant > * =& ¥ jZpk

Student Activities Support Grant & ¢ 2 #: & & 2 pk

Subsidy for Opening up School Facilities for Promotion of Sports Development Scheme B 2c & &% %t d 8 7 & B 3+
#

Moral and National Education Grant &5 2 B R v 1 1 2 phi2pb

One-off Citizenship & Social Develop Grant £ 2 {73 ¢ 2 WA §F B - L@k

One-off School-based Speech Therapy — £3iER &3 Fin k& & 2Rk

One-off Mental Health at School Grant R B4+ 44 - L£iE2 b

One-off Mental Health of Parents & Students Grant 7k & 4 54 — Li§2 0k

One-off Parent Education Grant — ¥ 1§ 7% &5 28

One-off Promotion of Chi Culture Immersion Activities Grant 3£ 3 ¥ &< L fig 56— Li§2 00

One-off Promotion of Sport Ambience & MVPA60 Grant & & F kit & RFIWT § F2 [MVPA6O]|- £ i8Rk
Greater Bay Area Career Exploration Tours Program + ¥ % BAESF % 2 %3 §)

)
R

Sub-total |- %:

SCHOOL FUND # f&i#& (2022-2023 Accumulated Surplus b/f &} B 3+ 2 4)
Tong Fai ¥ %

Collection of Fees for Specific Purposes # § 3% % %

Others # #

Sub-total |- %:

Surplus b/f & Income Expenditure Balance
KPR S E-IE) B4 S
3,956,693.41
1,889,828.25 2,549,826.42
3,466,944.00 2,842,011.12
470,351.00 452,675.00
448,576.00 480,769.91
265,528.00 100,617.60
511,551.00 487,515.26
52,596.00 3,500.00
8,415.00 -
11,070,482.66 6,916,915.31 4,153,567.35
3,096,584.71
25,978.00 25,978.00
318,891.75 304,083.88
96,000.00 31,325.00
2,418,562.00 2,051,645.34
1,274,345.00 1,250,358.51
616,000.00 616,000.00
70,200.00 70,200.00
348,640.00 20,262.90
156,691.00 144,292.90
333,812.00 382,200.00
162,994.00 124,170.70
54,332.00 60,918.56
- 173,535.86
105,191.00 112,875.00
864,683.00 870,301.10
83,200.00 83,200.00
130,000.00 130,000.00
- 6,800.00
- 157,840.00
3,418.00
60,000.00 8,769.35
20,000.00 -
200,000.00 -
300,000.00 -
150,000.00 -
100,000.00 -
10,986,104.46 6,628,175.10 4,357,929.36
2,031,001.75
61,056.00 -
107,280.00 (213.80)
1,265,671.40 1,229,379.76
3,465,009.15 1,229,165.96 2,235,843.19

(Report before audit % #c3 4F4)




R WAt S

2023 #9* 1 p 32024 %89 31p 2 RFABIFERER)ERMEAEL (CEG)
oo E P SERS A NS
01/09/2023 |k} & R %Y -
N el LF 5 ek 470,351.00 470,351.00
31/08/2024 3;({5“/:2332?2; PRHFE Rd 2R RS (452,675.00) 17,676.00
31/08/2024 |S4R(F RS 54308~ X ¥ P2 RE) 17,676.00
N N
2023 9% 1P 122024 # 8% 31 p B4 Ed L 2pLMkRL (SASG)
P P CERS FaEl e
01/09/2023 |k &R %Y -
NE R R PR 83,200.00 83,200.00
31/08/2024 ?E%‘H?ﬁﬁigFV%Wﬁ? (6,780.00) 76,420.00
31/08/2024 |Foes &I EH L F AR L F (1,020.00) 75,400.00
31/08/2024 ?“a‘%ﬂ%%ﬂiﬁ Eot F 2§ (2,615.00) 72,785.00
31/08/2024 |FEWi &4 & % (5,735.00) 67,050.00
31/08/2024 |F e T+ Fikiz (7,500.00) 59,550.00
31/08/2024 |FE4 ¢ #ide (15,300.00) 44,250.00
31/08/2024 |7 4 P gk oAz (9,000.00) 35,250.00
31/08/2024 |F B4 ¥ ¥ 3R kAR (10,000.00) 25,250.00
31/08/2024 |F 23 &R T AT (10,500.00) 14,750.00
31/08/2024 |F B4 1 AR (8,750.00) 6,000.00
31/08/2024 |F B4 &L 5 kan (1,440.00) 4,560.00
31/08/2024 |Fres¥ v Ap &) FAE A 2 R (4,560.00) -
31/08/2024 |# 2 2024 & 8 7 31 p B4k .
PR ZRT TR KT &
2023 9% 1 p32024&8% 31 p° BEY 32 pLpgcdps
(SSLSG)
o] b ERN A KNS
01/09/2023 |k + & B % & 218,118.36
N el LF 5 ek 1,274,345.00 1,492,463.36
31/08/2024 |#cFFes @ & ~ Ued 2 e B R fF £ #21(9/23-8/24) (678,097.51) 814,365.85
31/08/2024 |4 %3534 RIS (292,400.00) 521,965.85
31/08/2024 | & " ekAR 0 3 (F 2 AR T (189,000.00) 332,965.85
31/08/2024 (w1 R #F L Fp ~ T DMK G (TR EH (80,397.00) 252,568.85
31/08/2024 |#kis * ¥ PRAH (9,750.00) 242,818.85
31/08/2024 |8 45 > 22 H (714.00) 242,104.85
31/08/2024 |# 2 2024 & 8 % 31 p %4 242,104.85

kG E R 30% A 5

—r__g_;}




2023 9% 1p 32024 %873 31p 2> 28y Apbpiscdrs (LWLG)

P BB SERN A NS

01/09/2023 |t £ R %Y 207,860.49

NE R R PR 864,683.00 1,072,543.49
31/08/2024 |2 =8 ¥ p L (8,624.00) 1,063,919.49
31/08/2024 |H = (7 P % ML g (10,227.00) 1,053,692.49
31/08/2024 |zkis 2 in B F (54,290.00) 999,402.49
31/08/2024 |4 & 2in@®y * (16,500.00) 982,902.49
31/08/2024 |P = * KPR EF EHE ST (36,740.00) 946,162.49
31/08/2024 |¥ = T H EEE pF (32,497.50) 913,664.99
31/08/2024 | ik F £ BB RIERZ $F (19,171.00) 894,493.99
31/08/2024 |[AL A LM BITHEEF S R EE (119,000.00) 775,493.99
31/08/2024 | & FEskagEd iR R A2 B (118,745.01) 656,748.98
31/08/2024 |FATHEERFEEF T~ E0 2 BIR (41,472.28) 615,276.70
31/08/2024 |51 HEEF G S EH 2 BIR (15,700.00) 599,576.70
31/08/2024  |fpl e EfFF 2 H F (51,117.80) 548,458.90
31/08/2024 |A E31|fF R 2 $ F (27,838.00) 520,620.90
31/08/2024 |BHeFLz BECE gk 2 HiF Y (13,610.00) 507,010.90
31/08/2024 |k {7 & Ff 2 vAIRECFATIEET 7 (54,500.00) 452,510.90
31/08/2024 |F ¥ mEEF 2 bl it ¥ (11,540.43) 440,970.47
31/08/2024 |* % % ¢ g fLEd (13,460.00) 427,510.47
31/08/2024 |# % fLiEd (2,598.70) 424.911.77
31/08/2024 |#cH L2 B BEFLEH (42,190.96) 382,720.81
31/08/2024 |k 7 12 Ko EH (17,600.00) 365,120.81
31/08/2024 |2 i 2 ¥ 32 pLE e (5,960.00) 359,160.81
31/08/2024 |F 3 E @ M FLEALE e-Sport ] EiEH (3,053.00) 356,107.81
31/08/2024 [STEM ‘e i& % 4 5 (4,648.00) 351,459.81
31/08/2024 | Frcflia®s 2 B FILEEE R (17,415.38) 334,044.43
31/08/2024 | %% AL EH (18,770.95) 315,273.48
31/08/2024 ff VRV EHI . S E R REH G0 (14,640.22) 300,633.26
31/08/2024 |# ¥ wisds (30,650.00) 269,983.26
31/08/2024 |37 % 33w b (5,350.00) 264,633.26
31/08/2024 |67 2 A KT miEH (10,990.00) 253,643.26
31/08/2024 |& p i&# (16,807.27) 236,835.99
31/08/2024 |3t iEds € & F 2 ED R B (8,992.00) 227,843.99
31/08/2024 |Ed wEd 2 p F (10,601.60) 217,242.39
31/08/2024 |# 2 2024 & 8 7 31 p B4k 217,242.39

R II R R > PRI EFERF D12 B ARG

B 1




2023 9% 1p32024#8% 31 pR&AKEY 2 LEILMcEL (SALSP)
poo# %P T > Fak A

01/09/2023 |k}t & R H 20,405.30

~E R BRI 96,000.00 116,405.30
31/08/2024 |& % — - A Y 5T (8,325.00) 108,080.30
31/08/2024 |85 - ¥=- A Y T (17,600.00) 90,480.30
31/08/2024 |1 5 - ¥ - Y 5L (4,200.00) 86,280.30
31/08/2024 |G id— - A Y 5T (1,200.00) 85,080.30
31/08/2024 |# % 2024 & 8 7 31 p B4 85,080.30

SRR A

BT B E AT

2023 # 9% 1p 22024 % 8% 31 pALERFTREY 2APALEF R P - LFLEMFIE (OCSDG)
P E P Yo EaEl A
01/09/2023 |t & R % 233,942.43
31/08/2024 |BEHF R ME 2AF R TR (15,458.00) 218,484.43
31/08/2024 |2 A FRAE Y HH (19,034.00) 199,450.43
31/08/2024 [P B F 2 P F (123,348.00) 76,102.43
31/08/2024 |# 3 2024 & 8 1 31 p 4k 76,102.43
KT P PRARIE R HschB E@® T > B 1 20254# 8 7 31 p ot
2023 # 9% 1p 22024 # 8% 31 P BHEFRIFLARMFiFL
(SSSG)
P i P CERS FaE L
01/09/2023 |k}t &R %E 120,825.60
N E R ACHE 162,994.00 283,819.60
31/08/2024 F%—? TR b A £ U RJR AR B (7 T 0F (32,598.80) 251,220.80
31/08/2024 (Tl WHEF R IE G * B R (38,213.90) 213,006.90
31/08/2024 |2 W4 B AR 2 K B (53,358.00) 159,648.90
31/08/2024 |# % 2024 & 8 7 31 p B4 159,648.90
BRI A g ERY > PR GFERF D12 B R
2023 9% 1p % 2024 & 8% 31 p RF|FHAH - L2 pbpdscdEs (OMHSG)
P i P CES FaE XS
01/09/2023 |+ & R 2 pbHEEI** 60,000.00 60,000.00
31/08/2024 | FiE#F S F (6,879.75) 53,120.25
31/08/2024 (¥4 B3 (789.60) 52,330.65
31/08/2024 |& p EE P F (1,100.00) 51,230.65
31/08/2024 |[# 1 2024 & 8 * 31 p 4 51,230.65

TR bR HisenE B > 8 3 2025 & 8 ¢ 31 p ok

B




